03/31/2006 00:26	8652732131	MERCHANT GOULD	PAGE 01
	RECOL	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ORM PTO-1595 2av. 6-93)		PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic
MB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94) 4&G- 14917,0258USU4/MS309853.01		VIA FAX 571-2#2-0140	
o the Commissioner of Patents and Trader Name of conveying party(i		original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of recei	ving partv(ies):
	,		<b>.</b>
Antony S. Williams		Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way	
Stephen M. Danton Arye Gittelman		Redmond, Washington 98	052
Christopher D. Hackmanr	1		
Sam Spencer			
Vladimir H. Hristov William E. Aitken			
Siddharth Jayadevan			
-			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. <u>Nature of conveyance</u> :		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name	5	
Execution Date: 03/14/06, 3/1 3/14/06, 3/14/06, 3/28/06	14/06, 3/14/06, 3/15/06,	3/14/06,	
4. Application number(s) or j	patent number(s):		
If this document is being f	iled together with a nev	v application, the execution date of the applicati	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	B. Patent No.(s)	
••			
11/360,856			
		ditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party locument should be mailed:</li> </ol>	to whom corresponder	ace concerning 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
doennem should be maned.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Name: Christopher J. L		Enclosed	
Address: Merchant & Gou P.O. Box 2903	ald P.C.		e charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, M	N 55402-0903	8. Please charge any addition	nal fees or credit any
•		overpayments to our Dep	osit account number: 13-2725
uter and the second		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowled	ige and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy of the
original document.		19 Int In K	
Christopher J. Leonard	/	Man	March 31, 2006
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		Total number of pages incl	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet info		
	Mail Direc	Stop Assignment Recordation Services for - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
Public huedos conactina for this -	tample cover sheet is estimat	Alexandria 3/A 22212 1450	d, including time for reviewing the
document and gathering tor this s document and gathering the data Patent and Trademark Office, Of	needed, and completing and flice of information systems,	A to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorde reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regardi PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	ing this hurden estimate to the U.S. Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Project (0651-0011),	Washington, D.C. 20503.		
		27488	
		PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	
			PATENT
700254000			
700254988		REEL: 0'	17419 FRAME: 0823

CH \$40.00 132725 11360856

.. ..

MS Docket No. 309853.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0258USU4)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, ANTONY S. WILLIAMS, STEPHEN M. DANTON, ARYE CITTELMAN, CHRISTOPHER D. HACKMANN, SAM SPENCER, SIDDHARTH JAYADEVAN, VLADIMIR H. HRISTOV and WILLIAM E. AITKEN ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent applications: U.S. Provisional Application entitled "Application Description Language" assigned U.S. Serial No. 60/676,137 filed on April 29, 2005; U.S. Provisional Application entitled "Markup Language Based Application Framework with Application Description Language, Concurrency Domains, Application Framework Phasing Models, and Application Framework Transaction Transforms" assigned U.S. Serial No. 60/703,220 filed on July 28, 2005; and U.S. Patent Application entitled "Application Description Language" assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/360,856 filed on February 23, 2006;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

<u>3/14/2006</u> DATE <u>3/14/</u>2~~

Χ.

Antony S. Williams

Stephen M. Danton

PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0824

. . ..

.

MS Docket No. 309853.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0258USU4)

.

Arye Gittelman

Christopher D. Hackmann

Sam Spencer

Siddharth Jayadevan

Vladimir H. Hristov

William E. Aitken

---

DATE

-3/14/2006

DATE

316/2000

DATE

DATE

03/14/06

DATE

2006 DATE

. .. · · ·

PATENT **REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0825**  . ...

.-

MS Docket No. 309853.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0258USU4)

DATE

Arye Gittelman

DATE

Christopher D. Hackmann

DATE

06 DAT

.

Sam Spencer

Siddharth Jayadevan

DATE

Vladimir H. Hristov

DATE

William E, Aitken

PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 03/31/2006**